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9
18:45

2200 m
30.000 €

Autostart

Prix De La Touques
Rennpreis: 30.000 € (13.500 7.500 4.200 2.400 1.500 600 300)
PRIX DE LA TOUQUES Breed 6 Class B Race Nationale LeTROT Open of Regions-bass-Normandy - 3 years qualifying Breed Mobile 
Allocates to the Start 30.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.200. 13.500, 7.500, 4.200, 2.400, 1.500, 600, 300. For years 3, having won at least 
1.000, drank not 31.000. 

1
2200

ML: 15,0

Jewel The Best
3j. b hors H (Village Mystic - Cadila De Vandel

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Sébastien Dewulf
Züchter: Ecurie Du Centre Est

Romain Hue

2022: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    26.460 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €14,6 26.460 €
23.04 Enghien 3 16,9 2875B 44.000 5,6 R. Hue Jingle Delo, Josh Power, Jewel The Best
27.03 Agen-La Garenne 1 16,5 2575A 23.000 1,7 R. Hue Jewel The Best, Jappelou Du Soir, Jexelle L
06.03 Agen-La Garenne 2 14,6 2050A 20.000 2,2 R. Hue Justin Bold, Jewel The Best, Jappelou Du S
27.02 Challans 1 16,9 2375B 11.000 R. Hue Jewel The Best, Jazz Du Goutier, Joker Ato
19.02 Agen-La Garenne dis 2050A 16.000 5,2 H. Monthule Jiletty Griff, Justice D'Orgueil, Justin Bold

2
ML: 10,0

Jolie Cottie
3j. b hors S (Village Mystic - Cottie Cash)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: K. Tebirent
Züchter: M. Kevin Tebirent

Francois Lagadeuc

2022: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    24.200 € 2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    6.300 €15,8 30.500 €
01.04 Vincennes dis 2100A 51.000 4,5 F. Lagadeuc Jessie Jet, Jina De L'ormerie, Jazzy Du Pre
18.01 Vincennes 1 16,4 2850B 36.000 3,6 F. Lagadeuc Jolie Cottie, Just Princess, Juana De Font
03.01 Vincennes 2 15,9 2850B 32.000 4,8 D. Thomain Joyeuse, Jolie Cottie, Jasmine Du Maxfran
18.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,8 2150A 14.000 2,5 F. Lagadeuc Jolie Cottie, Jezabel Jenilou, Jet Du Ril
13.09 Caen dis 2200A 13.000 3,0 D. Thomain Janeiro Du Gite, Junior Du Chatelet, Jasmin

3A

ML: 65,0

Justin Bold
3j. b hors H (Bold Eagle - Udine)

Trainer: Jean-Remi Delliaux
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Damier
Züchter: Ecurie Des Mouettes

Franck Nivard

2022: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    21.590 € 2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    4.460 €14,3 26.050 €
10.04 Toulouse dis 2975B 30.000 3,0 R. Le Creps Jasmin Du Vallon, Jimoko, Jodie D'Albret
25.03 Agen-La Garenne 1 14,3 2650B 23.000 2,7 R. Le Creps Justin Bold, Jumbo D'Auvillier, James De Ba
06.03 Agen-La Garenne 1 14,4 2050A 20.000 5,5 R. Le Creps Justin Bold, Jewel The Best, Jappelou Du S
19.02 Agen-La Garenne 3 15,9 2050A 16.000 9,5 R. Le Creps Jiletty Griff, Justice D'Orgueil, Justin Bold
27.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 16,6 2150A 14.000 60,0 J.A. Hernandez-Navarr Jezabel Jenilou, Joyce, Justin Bold

4
ML: 10,0

Jade De Corday
3j. b hors S (Brillantissime - Bora Du Rib)

Trainer: Arnaud Desmottes
Besitzer: Thierry Tixier
Züchter: M. Marc Lebourgeois

Mathieu Mottier

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.060 € 2021: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    23.620 €13,8 25.680 €
06.05 Vincennes 6 13,8 2175B 61.000 39,0 Arnaud Desmottes Jina De L'ormerie, Java Du Pommeau, Jiglia
15.01 Vincennes 6 17,6 2700B 42.000 37,0 L.G. Richard Jazzie Belle, Joyeuse, Java Du Pommeau
09.12 Vincennes 5 17,1 2850B 36.000 12,0 Arnaud Desmottes Jocosa, Junon, Judith Reine
16.11 Vincennes 8 15,9 2200B 36.000 23,0 Arnaud Desmottes Just Love You, Jocosa, Joyce Beauty
29.10 Vincennes 5 18,1 2200B 54.000 30,0 Arnaud Desmottes Jet Set Bond, Jazzy Perrine, Joy To Gis

5A

ML: 38,0

Joce Jisce
3j. b hors W (Dollar Macker - Charlotte Jisce)

Trainer: Jean-Francois Senet
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Damier
Züchter: M. Jocelyn Robert

Jean-Francois Senet

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.750 € 2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.720 €13,6 24.470 €
23.04 Enghien 4 17,1 2875B 44.000 11,0 J.F. Senet Jingle Delo, Josh Power, Jewel The Best
16.04 Vincennes 7 13,6 2100A 51.000 57,0 J.F. Senet Jambier D'Ourville, Joker Des Molles, Jagua
02.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 17,7 2950B 24.000 6,7 J.F. Senet Jorja, Jungle York, Joao Du Ril
07.02 Vincennes 5 17,0 2700B 36.000 14,0 J.F. Senet Jack Surprise, Jetpack, Just A Winner
14.12 Vincennes 2 14,6 2175B 27.000 45,0 F. Lagadeuc Jack Tonic, Joce Jisce, Jo La Class

6
ML: 41,0

Javanette
3j. b hors S (Twist Des Caillons - Valkiriette)

Trainer: Benoit Barassin
Besitzer: B. Barassin
Züchter: M. Christian Barassin

Benoit Barassin

2022: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    28.420 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €15,1 28.420 €
19.04 Vincennes 1 15,1 2175B Monte 39.000 7,8 D. Thomain Javanette, Joie De La Cote, Jetta Supreme
25.03 Vincennes 8 19,0 2200B Monte120.000 81,0 D.Beaufils Ernault Junon Du Leard, Jipsy Du Noyer, Joyeuse
22.02 Vincennes 2 18,2 2700B Monte 32.000 8,1 D. Thomain Jamaica, Javanette, Janet Mesloise
06.02 Cherbourg 2 21,5 2625B Monte 11.000 10,0 D.Beaufils Ernault Jojo De L'aunay, Javanette, Jiacomo Agosti
09.01 Argentan 7 20,2 2300B 12.000 42,0 B. Barassin Juloha Star Elge, Jamaica Sam, Jetta Supre

7
ML: 13,0

Jolie Nana
3j. al S (Coktail Jet - Cosette)

Trainer: Lucien Swita
Besitzer: L. Swita
Züchter: M. Lucien Swita

Matthieu Abrivard

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    510 € 2021: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    24.870 €15,0 25.380 €
01.04 Vincennes 7 15,0 2100A 51.000 30,0 M. Abrivard Jessie Jet, Jina De L'ormerie, Jazzy Du Pre
26.03 Vincennes 8 16,7 2700B 70.000 28,0 M. Abrivard Just Love You, Jamaica Turbo, Diva Del Ro
16.11 Vincennes dis 2200B 36.000 6,6 M. Abrivard Just Love You, Jocosa, Joyce Beauty
29.10 Vincennes dis 2200B 54.000 10,0 M. Abrivard Jet Set Bond, Jazzy Perrine, Joy To Gis
14.10 Enghien 1 16,3 2150A 32.000 2,2 M. Abrivard Jolie Nana, Jolly Star Jiel, Joyce Beauty

8
ML: 13,0

Java Du Rib
3j. b hors S (Love You - Valse Castelets)

Trainer: Joel Hallais
Besitzer: Ecurie Rib
Züchter: Ecurie Rib

Jean-Loic-Cl. Dersoir

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.360 € 2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    11.680 €16,2 24.040 €
12.02 Vincennes 4 18,2 2700B 42.000 6,7 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Junon, Just Princess, Java Du Pommeau
05.02 Vincennes 2 18,0 2700B 36.000 4,9 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Jazzy Du Pre, Java Du Rib, Judy Blue Eyes
18.01 Vincennes 8 17,4 2850B 36.000 10,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Jolie Cottie, Just Princess, Juana De Font
17.11 Graignes 2 17,8 2700B 22.000 19,0 Joel Hallais Joyner Sport, Java Du Rib, Justine Vive
19.10 Cabourg 2 16,2 2050A 18.000 11,0 Joel Hallais Joy De Bellouet, Java Du Rib, Joy Captain

9
ML: 81,0

Joyau
3j. b hors H (Real De Lou - Union Charm)

Trainer: Jacques Bruneau
Besitzer: Ecurie J.R.
Züchter: S.N.C. Jean Levesque

David Thomain

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    16.040 € 2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    10.670 €13,5 26.710 €
30.04 Cholet 3 17,6 2800B 22.000 28,0 J. Bruneau Javanais Delo, Jag Stryck, Joyau
16.04 Vincennes 6 13,5 2100A 51.000 29,0 D. Thomain Jambier D'Ourville, Joker Des Molles, Jagua
05.04 Vincennes 4 16,6 2850B 44.000 7,6 M. Abrivard Jalimede, Jaguar Griff, Jivago De Beylev
13.02 Vincennes 8 16,4 2700B 42.000 12,0 M. Abrivard Jaguar Marancourt, Joyau De Mortree, Java
03.02 Vincennes 2 15,3 2200B 32.000 2,8 M. Abrivard Jambier D'Ourville, Joyau, Jonas

10
ML: 25,0

Jivago De Beylev
3j. al H (Uniclove - Divine Dairpet)

Trainer: Alexandre Pillon
Besitzer: Ecurie Alexandre Pillon
Züchter: Ecurie Du Haras De L'epinay

Yoann Lebourgeois

2022: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    15.160 € 2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    8.160 €14,7 23.320 €
16.04 Vincennes 8 14,7 2100A 51.000 15,0 Y. Lebourgeois Jambier D'Ourville, Joker Des Molles, Jagua
05.04 Vincennes 3 16,3 2850B 44.000 2,9 Y. Lebourgeois Jalimede, Jaguar Griff, Jivago De Beylev
12.03 Caen 1 14,7 2200A 20.000 3,7 Y. Lebourgeois Jivago De Beylev, Jaflo Gema, Jumper Star
07.01 Cabourg dis 2050A 20.000 5,4 A. Pillon Jack Surprise, Jail Break, Jasmine De Boisn
14.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 27.000 15,0 Y. Lebourgeois Jack Tonic, Joce Jisce, Jo La Class

11
ML: 99,0

Jack L'eventreur
3j. b hors W (Oardo - Ariane Des Pres)

Trainer: Björn Goop
Besitzer: Morten Langli
Züchter: M. Pierre Loup Devouassoux

Alexis Collette

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.410 € 2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.760 €14,4 21.170 €
03.05 Vincennes 7 14,4 2175B 61.000 45,0 Y. Lebourgeois Josh Power, Jaguar Griff, Jacomo Des Bots
23.04 Enghien dis 2875B 44.000 20,0 A. Collette Jingle Delo, Josh Power, Jewel The Best
22.02 Vincennes 2 15,3 2175B 36.000 18,0 Björn Goop Jazz Up, Jack L'eventreur, Jamiroquai
21.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 36.000 7,8 Björn Goop Joueur Danica, Judicy De Vive, Je T'aime
14.01 Vincennes 5 16,2 2100A 36.000 5,8 Björn Goop Journey Of Dream, Jaguar Du Gite, Jean M

12
ML: 77,0

Jail Break
3j. b hors H (Bold Eagle - Vivolta Jet)

Trainer: Tomas Malmqvist
Besitzer: Ecurie Hunter Valley
Züchter: Ecurie Hunter Valley

Cedric Parys

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    16.970 € 2021: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    5.400 €14,6 22.370 €
22.04 Vincennes 7 14,6 2100A 70.000 47,0 C. Parys Jazzy Dancer, Jaguar Wit, Joker Des Molles
16.04 Vincennes unpl 2100A 51.000 97,0 C. Parys Jambier D'Ourville, Joker Des Molles, Jagua
11.03 Enghien 2 16,1 2150A 39.000 51,0 C. Parys Joyaux Des Iles, Jail Break, Jab De Mye
22.02 Vincennes dis 2175B 36.000 37,0 C. Parys Jazz Up, Jack L'eventreur, Jamiroquai
19.01 Agen-La Garenne 4 18,1 2575A 19.000 3,3 C. Parys Just Elge Desbois, Jericho De Jary, Jabada
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9
18:45

2200 m
30.000 €

Autostart

Prix De La Touques
Rennpreis: 30.000 € (13.500 7.500 4.200 2.400 1.500 600 300)
PRIX DE LA TOUQUES Breed 6 Class B Race Nationale LeTROT Open of Regions-bass-Normandy - 3 years qualifying Breed Mobile 
Allocates to the Start 30.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.200. 13.500, 7.500, 4.200, 2.400, 1.500, 600, 300. For years 3, having won at least 
1.000, drank not 31.000. 

13
ML: 17,0

Je M'envole
3j. b hors H (Joyau D'Amour - Virevoltante)

Trainer: J.A. Hernandez-Navarro
Besitzer: J.P. Dubois
Züchter: Ecurie Des Mouettes

J.A. Hernandez-Navarro

2022: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    20.850 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €14,5 20.850 €
12.04 Vincennes 2 14,5 2175B Monte 39.000 2,4 A. Abrivard Jewel De Banville, Je M'envole, J'y Crois
12.03 Caen 1 15,1 2450B Monte 18.000 3,2 A. Abrivard Je M'envole, Jasmine De Grez, Jewel De La
18.02 Graignes dis 2725A 16.000 6,5 Cl. Frecelle Julia Des Besaces, Jetida, Jessy De Daux
23.01 Argentan 2 18,6 2300B Monte 12.000 Cl. Frecelle June Speed, Je M'envole, Joia De Piencourt

14
ML: 48,0

Jim Perrine
3j. al H (Love You - Unabella Perrine)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Pierre Barjon
Züchter: M. Jean François Mary

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    21.500 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €14,3 21.500 €
27.04 Chateaubriant 1 14,3 2300A 22.000 2,7 A. Abrivard Jim Perrine, Jewel De La Cote, Jalon Du Go
28.03 Argentan 1 15,3 2150A 18.000 3,4 A. Abrivard Jim Perrine, Jet Des Ves, Junior Du Chatele
06.03 Chartres 2 18,1 2800B 14.000 A. Abrivard Joe Le Veinard, Jim Perrine, Jack Des Malb

15
ML: 77,0

Judicy De Vive
3j. al W (Alto De Viette - Desira De Vive)

Trainer: Joel Bescher
Besitzer: J. Bescher
Züchter: Elevage De La Vive

Joel Bescher

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.720 € 2021: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.780 €15,1 23.500 €
30.04 Cholet 8 18,4 2800B 22.000 117,0 J. Bescher Javanais Delo, Jag Stryck, Joyau
13.02 Vincennes 6 16,3 2700B 42.000 31,0 D. Bonne Jaguar Marancourt, Joyau De Mortree, Java
21.01 Vincennes 2 17,4 2850B 36.000 13,0 D. Bonne Joueur Danica, Judicy De Vive, Je T'aime
14.01 Vincennes 4 16,2 2100A 36.000 9,3 D. Bonne Journey Of Dream, Jaguar Du Gite, Jean M
14.12 Vincennes 4 15,1 2175B 27.000 95,0 D. Bonne Jack Tonic, Joce Jisce, Jo La Class

16
ML: 51,0

Jeune Demoiselle
3j. noi. pa S (Thorens Vedaquais - Roxala)

Trainer: Emmanuel Varin
Besitzer: Ecurie E. Varin
Züchter: Sylvie Jourdan Andrieu

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    22.620 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €15,6 22.620 €
06.05 Vincennes 2 16,2 2175B Monte 39.000 6,3 F. Lagadeuc Java Du Livier, Jeune Demoiselle, Jorade D
19.04 Vincennes 4 15,6 2175B Monte 39.000 11,0 F. Lagadeuc Javanette, Joie De La Cote, Jetta Supreme
05.04 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 44.000 15,0 F. Lagadeuc Jab De Mye, Janina Valou, Jusquiame
22.03 Enghien 2 16,3 2250B Monte 39.000 40,0 F. Lagadeuc Jason Du Conroy, Jeune Demoiselle, Jocdo
12.03 Caen dis 2450B Monte 18.000 44,0 F. Lagadeuc Je M'envole, Jasmine De Grez, Jewel De La

Ergebnis: Quoten:


